## PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA VIVIAN TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 112 W. ALABAMA AVE. VIVIAN, LOUISIANA MONDAY, MAY 10, 2021

6:00 PM

**CALL TO ORDER** 

**INVOCATION** 

**PLEDGE** 

**ROLL CALL - VERIFICATION OF QUORUM** 

## APPROVE AGENDA

**1. PUBLIC COMMENTS -** (Please fill out comment card and return to Mayor prior to meeting.)

[ALL COMMENTS SHALL BE LIMITED TO THREE (3) MINUTES]

- 2. MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES for April 12, 2021 regular meeting.
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING ON ORDINANCE # 755 OF 2021 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE MILLAGE RATES FOR THE 2021 TAX YEAR IN AND FOR THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA.
- 5. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL ADOPT ORDINANCE # 755 OF 2021 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE MILLAGE RATES FOR THE 2021 TAX YEAR IN AND FOR THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA.
- 6. PUBLIC HEARING ON ORDINANCE # 756 OF 2021 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDNANCE # 748 OF 2020, AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE TOWN OF VIVIAN'S ADMINISTRATIVE COURT FOR ADJUDICATION OF BLIGHTED PROPERTY, ABANDONED PROPERTY, AND VIOLATIONS OF SUCH TOWN ORDINANCES ADDRESSING THE PUBLIC HEALTH; GRASS, WEEDS AND WILD GROWTH; LITTER; HOUSING AND PROPERTY STANDARDS; AND JUNK, WRECKED AND ABANDONED PROPERTY INCLUDING REGULATIONS AND PENALTIES ASSOCIATED WITH VIOLATIONS. This will change the notification times to

interested parties from 30 days to 15 days with regards to being notified prior to any administrative hearing.

- 7. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE # 756 OF 2021 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA SEE AGENDA ITEM # 6.
- 8. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE # 757 OF 2021 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT THE TOWN OF VIVIAN'S BUDGET ORDINANCE # 742 OF 2020 To reflect the appropriate revenues and expenditures. There will be a public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance # 757 at the Special Called Town Council Meeting at 4:30 p.m. on Monday, June 28, 2021 at the Vivian Town Hall, located at 112 W. Alabama Ave. in Vivian, Louisiana.
- 9. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE # 758 OF 2021 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA TO ADOPT THE TOWN OF VIVIAN'S 2020-2021 BUDGET OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES. There will be a public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance # 758 at the Special Called Town Council Meeting at 4:30 p.m. on Monday, June 28, 2021 at the Vivian Town Hall, located at 112 W. Alabama Ave. in Vivian. Louisiana.
- 11. THE BOARD OF ALDERMAN WILL CONSIDER AUTHORIZING THE OPENING OF A NEW CHECKING ACCOUNT A CHECKING ACCOUNT FOR THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN; REVENUES AND EXPENSES.
- 12. REVIEW OF POLICE DEPARTMENT HIRES' PROBATIONARY STATUSES Warren Williams Part-time Officer Hire date 12/14/2020

  Dawyne Jones Part-time Dispatcher Hire date 3/8/2021

**ZONING/CONDEMNATION REPORT** 

**CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT** 

**MAYOR'S REPORT** 

ANNOUNCEMENTS BY BOARD OF ALDERMEN

**ADJOURN**